PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315448	B. WING _	B. WING		10/	18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ΕΥ	•	30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 03 BANK AVE IVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	STANDARD SURVE	Y 10/18/2019					
	CENSUS: 51						
F 658 SS=E	,	eet Professional Standards i)	F	658			12/10/19
	as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan,					
	Based on observation review, it was determ follow acceptable start with medication admir cautionary directions, acceptable time frame was identified for 2 of medications to 4 of 6				1. LPN #1 was educated to proper medication administration for and proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant. LPN #2 was educated to proper medication administration for an proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means with pharmacy consultant to include means with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant. All nurses were educated to observing cautionary when transcribing cautionary and timin of medications related to these cautions when transcribing orders to the MAR and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication administration pass with pharmacy consultant to include means and the proper medication	eal ng the ng ary	
	Reference: New Jerse 45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the st "The practice of nursi professional nurse is treating human respo	ate of New Jersey states:			following cautionary and timing of medications related to these cautionary medication administration. They were also educated to new updated medicat administration policy which indicates proper medication administration and observing cautionary and was updated the Director of Nursing.	/ at ion	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

11/07/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Electronically Signed

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING _		10	/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME OF SOUTH JER	SEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO' DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	health counseling a supportive to or res and executing media a licensed or otherw physician or dentist. Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding, reinforcing program through he counseling and provestorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia. 1. On 10/16/19 at 8 observed Licensed prepare medication Resident #8. The medication for the text administered. The Medication for the text administered waiting between the after the surveyor a medication cart, the not waited between stated, "that was an attention or the text and the surveyor and the s	see finding, health teaching, and provision of care torative of life and wellbeing, ical regimes as prescribed by vise legally authorized." Treey Statutes, Annotated Title resing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: resing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist." 39 AM, the surveyor Practical Nurse (LPN #1) is for administration to redications included in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health vision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist." 39 AM, the surveyor Practical Nurse (LPN #1) is for administration to redications included in the frame of	Fé	and cautionary to be given noted. Physician order ships administered at 8 am with food at 8 am. Physici medication given at 10am. No change to order.	neal. Resident Oam. No sign or was nade aware orders for 10am with food was ows change to with food. red y to be given an notified of on 10/16/19. red at 10am. of to be given Medication is ian's order. red by corrected by corrected by citiming of cautionary of ninistration pass ervation of the shift. do er medication onthly and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315448	B. WING _		10/18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSEY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE
F 658	administration to R included The MAR had a Ph directed the medica with meals." The M was scheduled to be Professional Stand administration allow side of the schedul Therefore, it would the between the between the meal is be medication pass of reconciled the medication by the Director of N breakfast schedule should have received approximately 7:45 3. On 10/16/19 at 9 observed LPN #1 padministration to R included the diabet 1 tab every day, and medication pass of the professional part of	repare medications for resident #43. The medications mg. armacy-printed cautionary that ation to be administered, "take AR also noted the medication re administered at "8AM." ards for medication of a 1-hour window on either red administration time. The beacceptable to administer reen 7 AM and 9 AM. The arry noting "take with meals" administer the medication repart of the surveyor reviewed the physician's order tab by mouth twice the surveyor reviewed the revealed that Resident #43 red the breakfast meal at AM. 1:59 AM, the surveyor repare medications for resident #47. The medications resident #47.	F6	medication administration are documented to the M medication is timed acco 4. The Director of Nursin MAR's and consulting ph recommendations weekly report to the Administrate This will be reviewed at C The DON will submit in Nurse Medication Adminicompetencies for medical months. This will be reviquarterly x2.	IAR and rdingly. Ing will audit armacy y and submit a pr monthly x6. QAPI quarterly x2. Inconthly report for istration ation pass x 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315448	B. WING _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	10/18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	MAR directed the me "take with or immedia breakfast schedule n have received the bre approximately 7:45 to	adication to be administered, ately after the meal." The oted Resident #47 should eakfast meal at 5 7:55 AM. The breakfast ed that no meals were ed at 10 AM.	F 6	58		
	administration to Resincluded the Included t	mg 1 tab every morning. Imacy-printed cautionary for directed, "take with food." Ity ate breakfast in the room. On 10/17/19 at 8:45 served that the resident had breakfast meal. When me, a dietary employee in the ated the breakfast meal in started at 7:30 AM. The y-printed cautionary for the cted, "Take with 1st meal of was noted on the MAR for AM, much later than the				
	surveyor asked the D any facility policies re administration. On 10 DON provided the su Training Report" that Consultant Pharmaci the packet of informa in-service was in the	0/17/19 at 11:17 AM, the rveyor with an "In-Service had been presented by the st on the st on the last				

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBER		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING			0/18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The in-service packet Commonly Associate Administration." Liste minute not seen allow food, juice, milk, etc. required item", and, "food, nurse may offer food." The surveyor a LPN #1 nor LPN #2, I training. On 10/17/19 at 10 AN surveyor with a policy Medications" with a rowas crossed out, and handwritten over the medications are administration appropriately" and nursing professional classification, action, effects of a medication.	the medication food, and the medication should be taken with meals. It also contained, "Problems d with Improper Medication d under this was, "One wed [sic] between for the wed so ordered with the wed so of the wed so ordered with the wed so observed that neither the wed state of the wed so	F 65	58		
F 758 SS=E	Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) §483.45(e) Psychotro §483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave		F 75	58		12/10/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315448	B. WING		10/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME OF SOUTH JERS	EY	;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 803 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 758	resident, the facility resident, the facility resident, the facility residence psychotropic drugs a unless the medication specific condition as in the clinical record; \$483.45(e)(2) Residence drugs receive gradual behavioral interventic contraindicated, in an drugs; \$483.45(e)(3) Residence psychotropic drugs punless that medication diagnosed specific coin the clinical record; \$483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days; \$483.45(e)(5), if the appropriate for the Poeyond 14 days, he or rationale in the resident indicate the duration \$483.45(e)(5) PRN or drugs are limited to 1	ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ents who have not used re not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ents who use psychotropic all dose reductions, and ons, unless clinically in effort to discontinue these ents do not receive ursuant to a PRN order on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented and enter for psychotropic drugs is. Except as provided in attending physician or er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and	F 758			

· ,		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315448	B. WING		10/18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 758	the appropriateness of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determed document an appropriongoing use or durating medication past 14 days. This deal level E, as the PRN since at least identified for 1 of 5 refunnecessary medicate was evidenced by the On 10/16/19 at 11:43 interviewed the resident #37 was in no longer take care or resident's surveyor observed Rewheelchair at a table the nursing unit waiting the resident was sitting of the resident stared at respond. The surveyor reviewed the medical record of	er evaluates the resident for of that medication. The is not met as evidenced In, interview and record ined that the facility failed to riate rationale for the on of a PRN (as-needed) or that was in place that was in place that was cited at had been in place. The findings were sidents reviewed for cions (Resident #37), and explored for following: AM, the surveyor ent's who said the facility as he/she could following in a in the way at that time, the esident #37 sitting in a in the way at the noon meal. The unetly, and when spoken to, the surveyor but would not ead the physician's orders in Resident #37. The surveyor	F 758	,	s will was h is ON to n need a d o ting tion d use tion. g may
	orders, ordered by the was also the facility's mg 1 PO (bedtime) and q4h (ev doses daily. The sur	nt had current physician's e resident's physician (who Medical Director) to receive by mouth) qhs (every ery 4 hours) prn up to 2 veyor reviewed the 10/19 rm (POF) and observed that		2. All residents requiring the use of psychotropic medications have the potential to be affected by this defici practice. An audit of residents recei psychotropic medications was comp Medication and diagnosis were audi reflect proper use of medication and	ent ving oleted. ted to

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315448	B. WING _	B. WING		10/	18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	The entry on the date of was which diagnoses. The survey previous POFs that vand observed that the every POF going bac 2019 (there were no Each month the PRN without the PRN without The surveyor reviewe Administration Recorforward and observed each month's MAR. include any stop date throughout each morthat the resident receance April, 14 times in May July or August, once of for Octob The surveyor reviewer Consultant Pharmaci identified that the CP review the PRN the CP wrote indicate x 14 days. The Physician of the Physician of pringer order included the Physician's written the province of the Physician's written the physician's written the physician's written the province of the physician's written the physician's written the physician's written the physician's written that the physician's written the province	r did not have a stop date. POF included an order I noted the diagnosis for use was one of the resident's eyor then reviewed the vere in the medical record e PRN order was on ek to and including of POFs in the chart prior to the POF included the order for out any stop date. The MARS also did not the MARS also did not the and were available for use of the PRN twice in the four times in June, none in in September, and none as over. The Mars in June, none in in September, and none as over. The Surveyor then had asked the Physician to almost monthly. On the Physician's written response	F	orders were checked to ensigned date was indicated on the Manager or specification and written by the physician and as a standing order or specifications will be audited Unit Manager for prn's, sup diagnosis, and justification of continued use of specific materials of the correct transcription to MAF present/not present. Unit Margive audits weekly to Direct for review monthly x6 months. 4. Director of Nursing will save preport of psychotropic mediand audit. Reports will be save Administrator monthly x 6 months. These reports will be review quarterly x 2 quarters.	MAR. If nue, a and order were dorder writte iffic length of the contropic q week by the commented dedication, R's, behavior anager will tor of Nursin hs.	en f the for rs ng hly e the	

PRINTED: 03/18/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING			10/	18/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 103 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Physician's written reshave decreased dose During a follow-up me AM, the Director of Ni with the Physician. The PRN psychotropic acceptable in long terms to be aware that the 1 medications was a reshe needed to write the then re-evaluate it, the response was, "I guessaid the resident did hand can get and can get and can get medications. The DC felt the facility was po wouldn't eat and the resident did hand can get medication. The DC felt the facility was po wouldn't eat and the resident did hand can get medication. The DC felt the facility was po wouldn't eat and the resident did hand can get medication Use" policity for psychotropic drugs days. If the attending practitioner believes the should document resident's medical recipied.	seponse was "chronic, we". seting on 10/18/19 at 9:30 ursing said she had spoken he DON told him that the use medications was not m care and that he needed 4 days for psychotropic gulation. Additionally, that he order for just 14 days and he DON said the Physician's have behaviors that included out of control with the helthargic from the helth said at times the resident hisoning him/her and hesident when d the facility's "Psychotropic hy which noted "PRN orders he should be limited to 14 hyphysician or prescribing hat it is appropriate for the helded beyond 14 days, he or	F	758			
F 809 SS=B	CFR(s): 483.60(f)(1)-6 §483.60(f) Frequency	Snacks at Bedtime (3)	F	809			12/10/19

		DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315448		B. WING _			10/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	regular times comparthe community or in a needs, preferences, respectively. There is hours between a subbreakfast the followin nourishing snack is shours may elapse be meal and breakfast the group agrees to this respectively. Suitable meals and snacks meals and	at least three meals daily, at rable to normal mealtimes in accordance with resident requests, and plan of care. Bust be no more than 14 stantial evening meal and g day, except when a erved at bedtime, up to 16 tween a substantial evening ne following day if a resident meal span. Be, nourishing alternative cust be provided to residents on-traditional times or outside ervice times, consistent with are. This is not met as evidenced and record review, it was accility failed to provide that bedtime snacks were nightly basis to the lent practice was identified iented residents at a ting (Residents #17, #2, 2), and was evidenced by PM, the surveyor met with a oriented residents (3	F 8		y Food snacks. to attend our eeting and ne Food es, bedtime, l use of cks was f snacks was for future dded to monthly.		
). When a snacks, all 6 of the or staff did not offer ther	asked about bedtime riented residents stated the m snacks at night. Resident to, but they stopped coming		in-service to the hs snack de distribution and documentati Dietary will deliver cart at ap 6:30pm and have nurse exal and sign for delivery. The die	elivery, proper on. proximately mine the cart		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING	B. WING		10/18/2019		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	10/2019	
BAPTIST	HOME OF SOUTH JERS	SEY		303	BANK AVE VERTON, NJ 08077			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	Resident #26 told the the crackers from his evening. Resident # snacks in the bottom because he/she was Residents #12, #2, a not offered snacks in On 10/17/19 at 8:25 the Director of Food resident snack distrisheet titled "Night Sowhich listed the varies sent to the unit. The department was supsheet and return the distribution of reside he "used to" have the it to him, but it had "said the snacks were staff who distributed However, the DFS cosheets for the month delivered to the nurs AM, the surveyor revigibility snack deliver October 17, 2019. The sheets completed du On 10/17/19 at 9:19 the DFS about the proper delivery. During the following: "I send do The kitchen is open come back for addition there is a backup of nursing unit. We revening the statement of t	e surveyor that he/she saved sher lunch for a snack in the #16 stated he/she kept his/her in drawer of a bedside cabinet sn't offered them at night. and #17 also stated they were in the evening. AM, the surveyor interviewed Services (DFS) about nightly bution. The DFS provided a mack Sheet, Nursing Unit," but snack items that were in DFS stated the nursing posed to sign the snack in sheet to the DFS after the int snacks. The DFS stated em sign the sheet and return is slacked off lately." The DFS is delivered to the nursing ithe snacks to the residents. Sould not provide snack in, indicating that snacks were sing unit. On 10/17/19 at 9:00 viewed the sign-out sheets for my from April 9, 2019 to here were only snack uring those six months. AM, the surveyor interviewed rocedure for nightly snack interview, the DFS stated the wing an ice chest of snacks. until 7:30 PM, so they can onal snacks if needed. If snacks in the cabinet on the view the snack distribution list dichange it. The last time it	F8	809	then take the "Night Snack Sheet" and give to the manager on duty in Food Service. Nursing will examine the cart and sign showing acceptance. The staff will offer snacks to all residents and document acceptance or denial of snack on the MAR. Additional snacks are also store the nursing pantry for use at anytime a restocked daily. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. FSE interviewed to determine preferences to encourage resident consumption of snacks. 3. An audit of the "Night Snack Sheet" time of delivery and proper signature of acceptance by nursing will be done weekly by the AFSD and submitted to FSD each week x 6 months. An audit of the bedtime snack acceptance/not accepted, by the resid will be done weekly by the Nursing Supervisor and submitted to the Direct of Nursing weekly x 6 months. Both the FSD and DON will meet monthly to revand determine compliance during their meeting. 4. The Food Service Director will submonthly report to the Administrator x 6 months. The Director of Nursing will submit monthly report to the Administrator x 6 months. These reports will be submitted for revat QAPI quarterly x2 quarters.	er d in and e o for f the ent e view init		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING _			10/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 809	snacks are deliver should be done exigned by a dietary sheet then goes to there, my guys signed back empty; that's been distributed." then stated, "This fix it on my end. To system." The DFS problem (with residif there were a procomplaints." The facility at night, an responsible for snaunits in the evening. On 10/17/19 at 9:2 snack sheets were accommodate two residents. A review Nursing Unit," note been updated since the facility policy to the portion of the policy of the	new puree snacks. The ed once a day, the sheets erry day. The sheets are y employee, not nursing. The nursing, and if nobody is n it. The snack cart comes how I know the snacks had The Director of Food Services is a big problem, and I need to there is a definite flaw in the stated, "I don't think there is a dents getting snacks) because blem, I would be getting lots of DFS stated he is not in the d the night supervisor was ack distribution to the nursing g. 27 AM, the DFS stated the e updated two weeks earlier to new puree snacks for the v of the "Night Snack Sheet, ed the snack sheets had not	F8	09			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING _			10/18/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 809	#15, #16. The book a snack on night for the rest of the surveyor went to and showed him/her resident stated he/sh snack in over a mont that he/she saves the meal to have as a sn. The surveyor reviewed #16, which noted the every night for the weard showed him/her resident stated he/sh from the facility all we he/she kept snacks in drawer (which the surveyor at night	and accepted a snack every ne week (so speak with Resident #26 the snack book. The ne had not been offered a snack beek (so speak with Resident #16 the snack book. The ne hadn't received a snack beek. The resident reported in his/her bedside cabinet reveyor observed) for the snack book.	F8	309		
F 812 SS=E	Resident #15 for the resident refusing sna and accepting snack: Resident #15 stated, this week, or last week NJAC 8:39-17.4(b) Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(3)(1)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	cks on s from "No, I didn't receive a snack ek or ever, absolutely not." tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) ty requirements. re food from sources red satisfactory by federal,	F 8	312		12/10/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING	·····		10/18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		•	10/10/2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	(i) This may include f from local producers, and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to c safe growing and food (iii) This provision do from consuming food safe growing and food (iii) This provision do from consuming food safe growing and food (iii) This provision do from consuming food safe growing food from consuming food safe growing food in accordance safe growing food in accordan	subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F 81	1. Dumpster lid was closed Staff was re-in-service to proceed that time. 3. Plastic wrap was discard immediately and replaced alwrap holder installed to previous or the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster. Signesent to remind staff to closure of the dumpster after using. 5. Staff was in-service to proposed in-serviced employees in-serviced to proposed in-serviced	oper I policy. ediately on the and recorded ded ind a plastic vent o proper gnage is ose the roper I policy. and new oper washer or procedure		

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315448	B. WING		10/18/2019	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 803 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	10/10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 812	Continued From pag	e 14	F 812			
	Monitoring Logs" with logs revealed that rewere not recorded for 10/9/19. During the histated, "We check te AM, 11 AM, 2 PM and and evening cook pot taking the temperatu "they should have be AM times today." 3. In the prep area, topened box of plastic storage/preparation. and the plastic wrap interviewed at that tingonna dispose of the should have a lid; so threw the exposed contrash. 4. Observation of the revealed 1 of 2 was topen, which exposed inside. The EC state all times." The EC furare responsible for mincluding keeping the S. The surveyor observation of the revealed 1 of 2 was topen, which exposed inside. The EC furare responsible for mincluding keeping the S. The surveyor observation of the revealed 1 of 2 was topen, which exposed inside. The EC furare responsible for mincluding keeping the S. The surveyor observations at the contract of the plant of the then applied soap to hands vigorously for the state of the plant of the then applied soap to hands vigorously for the state of the plant of the then applied soap to hands vigorously for the state of the plant of the pla	The container had no lid, was exposed. When me, the EC stated, "I'm at and get a new one. It mebody cut it off." The EC ontainer of plastic wrap in the equation of the equati		Staff will be in-serviced randomly and timer available to remind the staff to a for minimum of 20 seconds. Audits for handwashing will be conducted by Al randomly/weekly (one on day shift ar one on night shift) x 6 months and re submitted to FSD for review weekly x months. An audit of refrigerator temperature lewill be conducted by EC daily and we report will be submitted to the FSD x6months. A plastic holder was purchased for the plastic wrap and aluminum foil to ensits always enclosed. This will be monified with nightly check list on daily basis, is reviewed by the FSD daily to ensure compliance. Report will be submitted the Administrator monthly x6 months. This audit will be reviewed quarterly a QAPI x 2 quarters. Audits of dumpster lid closure when a use, will be conducted daily, day shift the Maintenance Director and Nightly the Cook Supervisor and reports will submitted to FSD weekly x 6 months. Dishwasher will have daily temperature audits by the EC daily x 6 months an random audits of staff for proper technique for dishwasher procedure to be conducted by the AFSD weekly x months. Report of audits will be given to the F	wash or =SD od port c 6 ogs eekly e sure it tored This re to at not in t by y by be . ure d will 6	

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING		10	/18/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HOME OF SOUTH JERS	EY	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SK CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	washing, effectively hands. The DW/DA thands with a hand to faucets using the harthrew the hand towe. The surveyor immed determine how long after applying soap, should be washed for On 10/17/19 from 9:3 accompanied by the (DOFS), observed the 1. The surveyor revied Dish-machine Temper 2019. The log reveal "Final Rinse" temper for the date 10/17/19 revealed the followin Wash 150-160 F Rin of the dish machine sof washing soiled distributed a kitchen sof washing soiled distributed to the cover resident plates tea/coffee cups into a "Hobart" high-temper DOFS. When intervied Aide who was assign feeding (dirty side) put trained a little, I'm near the DA how the dish out. The DA stated, 'the hose first. After ruthem in the rack, and	removing the soap from his then proceeded to dry his towel and then turned off the and towel. The DW/DA then I in the designated trash can. I interviewed the EC to thank should be washed The EC stated, "hands ar at least 20 seconds." To 10:29 AM, the surveyor, Director of Food Service the following in the kitchen: The EC stated in the surveyor in the surveyor in the kitchen: The EC stated in the surveyor in the kitchen: The EC stated in the surveyor in the kitchen:	F 812	Service Director Weekly x 6 mo monthly report will be submitted FSD to the Administrator x 6 mc These reports will be reviewed of QAPI x 2 quarters.	by the onths.		

<u> </u>	O I OIT MEDIO, II TE G	WEDIO/ ND OEI WIOLO				<u> </u>	7. 0000 000 1	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING			10/	18/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BAPTIST I	HOME OF SOUTH JERS	EY			03 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and stated, "We shoเ	e 16 e (DA#2) had approached uld record the wash and fore washing dishes to	F	812				
	ensure that the mach temperature before s surveyor interviewed the "Wash" and "Fina not been recorded pr	ine is running at the proper tarting to wash dishes." The DA#2 and questioned why il Rinse" temperatures had ior to initiating dishwashing.						
	today." The surveyor initiate dishwashing for observation. The survey "Wash" temperature of	s we didn't write it down had the DA and DA#2, or the surveyor's veyor observed an initial of 170 F and a "Final Rinse" via the digital Ecolab						
	machine, instructed t empty racks through	n the front top of the at the receiving end of the he DA to run additional the dish machine to allow h acceptable final rinse						
	racks through the ma	A ran an extra two empty schine, in which, the surveyor a wash temperature of 170 Foresture of 181 F. The DA ash and final rinse						
	temperatures on the log. The DAs then red of dishes that had go	Dishmachine Temperatures washed the previous racks ne through prior to the acceptable final rinse						
	On 10/17/19 10:26 A the DOFS who stated the machine is relative nervous. She will be is the machine is to reand rinse temperature.	M, the surveyor interviewed d, "the dietary aide running rely new, and she was re-inserviced. Our procedure each the appropriate wash e and then record the wash rature prior to initiating any						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING		10	/18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	dishwashing. There there." The surveyor review "Dishwashing Machi Policy and Procedur 2010. Under Policy Sod Service staff redishwashing machind dishwashing machind designee proficient is and sanitation." The surveyor review "Food Safety-Storag Step Process for Re Temperatures." Und Implementation, the 2. "Cooks are responsefrigeration temperaturent, 4 times and 7 PM)." i. "Opening Cook will refrigeration units at temperature, and reprefrigeration units at temperature, and reprefrigeration units at temperature, with refrigeration. i.e. The surveyor review The Survey The Surveyor Review The Surveyor Review The Survey	was a little bit of human error red the facility policy titled ine Use", Dietary Services re Manual, revised March Statement, the policy stated: required to operate the re will be trained in all steps of re use by the supervisor or a rn all aspects of proper use red the facility policy titled re and Refrigeration- Four recording Refrigeration rer Policy Interpretation and policy revealed the following:	F8	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING		10/18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.	
F 812	Continued From page 3. Briskly rub hands f 4. Scrub between fing 5. Scrub forearm to ju 6. Rinse forearms an 7. Dry hands and fore 8. Turn off water. 9. Discard towel. NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Essential Equipment	or twenty seconds. gers. ust below elbow. d hands.	F 812		12/10/19	
SS=D	S483.90(d)(2) Mainta and patient care equicondition. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of fact determined that the fact dryers completely for this deficient practice following: At 11:35 AM, the sum Director of Environme observed that four dra heavy accumulation upper burn chamber is the gas-fired exposition with an open flame.	in all mechanical, electrical, pment in safe operating is not met as evidenced and interview on 10/10/19, cility management, it was acility failed to maintain 4 of the free from lint. e was evidenced by the reyor and the facility's		The four dryers were cleaned immediately of the accumulation of lint the front chamber. Cleaning of dryer vis updated to reflect cleaning the front chamber as well as the back. Maintenance and housekeeping/laund staff were in-serviced to this cleaning schedule and process. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Audit for dryer/lint cleaning will be completed weekly by Maintenance Director and will be submitted to the S Environmental Director x 6 months. Sr Environmental Services Director wi submit monthly report of dryer cleaning/lint removal to the Administra review x 6 months.	r.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315448	B. WING _			10/18/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BAPTIST HOME OF SOUTH JERSEY				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 303 BANK AVE RIVERTON, NJ 08077)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT		
F 908	Continued From page	÷ 19	F 9				